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Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
9:01 am 2038 HV Duke Lorraine Wohling SA Lorraine Wohling
9:09 am 8845 Kenlock Majestic Sky Romany Sanna NSW Romany Sanna
9:17 am 5286 Rosebrook Natalie Rebecca Hinze NSW Rebecca Hinze
9:25 am 7202 Hollands Bend For Amour Danielle Ffrench NSW Danielle Ffrench
9:33 am 5606 Le Roi De Platinum Katina Smith NSW Zoe Bunting
9:41 am 1632 Sicario John Thompson NSW Sarah Wells-Smith, Luke Wells-Smith
9:49 am 3312 Penny Hill Park Francesca Jordan Smith VIC Jordan Smith
9:57 am 663 Lets Showtime Sarah Hanslow NSW Sarah Hanslow
10:05 am 9245 NV Jaiman Laura Northover NSW Laura Northover

BREAK
10:35 1442 Winterfell W Sarah Farraway NSW Sarah Farraway
10:43 7275 Sir Donnertanz Sally Rizzuto NSW Sally Rizzuto
10:51 2361 Dreamtime MI Ryan Fletcher SA Ryan Fletcher
10:59 584 Zoolander TPH Alycia Targa NSW Robyn Targa
11:07 18 Cooramin Nobility Linda Krogh NSW Linda Krogh
11:15 4434 Tjibbe B Serena Ireland NSW Jenny Rapson, Phil Rapson
11:23 665 Vilaggio Lisa Martin NSW Koschel Dressage GmbH
11:31 1439 Furstenglanz Caitlin Scott NSW Moya Jess
11:39 668 Hollands Bend Finderskeepers Amanda Clark NSW Amanda Clark
11:47 1147 F1 Sweetest Taboo Courtney Larard NSW Courtney Larard, Terry Murrell, Regina Larard

BREAK
13:00 4667 Remi Furstensong Sarah Farraway NSW Sarah Farraway
13:08 5151 Arnage Totil Bliss Kaila Simms NSW Tim Reilly
13:16 5803 Kauri Hill Delightful Lady Nicole Castle NSW Nicole Castle
13:24 4848 HB Furst Choice Nina Boyd ACT Nina Boyd
13:32 1656 Chapplehurst Furstenhall Victoria Murphy NSW Victoria Murphy
13:40 930 Denira Matthew Lord QLD Matthew Lord
13:48 100 Picasso Mi Katharine Farrell NSW Katharine Farrell
13:56 199 Bradgate Park Delaney Matthew Dowsley NSW Matthew Dowsley
14:04 3691 BB Niccolo Rebecca Rooke NSW Rebecca Rooke

2025 Australian Dressage Championships
Friday, 17 October 2025

EA Advanced 5.2, sponsored by Palm Beach Motor Yachts
Arena: SIEC Arena 2B

Judges: E: Sue Birch (NSW), C: Trisha Sellers (QLD), M: Judith Atkinson (TAS)
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Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
8:45 am 668 Hollands Bend Finderskeepers Amanda Clark NSW Amanda Clark
8:53 am 1442 Winterfell W Sarah Farraway NSW Sarah Farraway
9:01 am 665 Vilaggio Lisa Martin NSW Koschel Dressage GmbH
9:09 am 5803 Kauri Hill Delightful Lady Nicole Castle NSW Nicole Castle
9:17 am 1656 Chapplehurst Furstenhall Victoria Murphy NSW Victoria Murphy
9:25 am 4848 HB Furst Choice Nina Boyd ACT Nina Boyd
9:33 am 4434 Tjibbe B Serena Ireland NSW Jenny Rapson, Phil Rapson
9:41 am 1439 Furstenglanz Caitlin Scott NSW Moya Jess
9:49 am 1147 F1 Sweetest Taboo Courtney Larard NSW Courtney Larard, Terry Murrell, Regina Larard
9:57 am 5151 Arnage Totil Bliss Kaila Simms NSW Tim & Ann Reilly
10:05 am 199 Bradgate Park Delaney Matthew Dowsley NSW Matthew Dowsley

BREAK
10:51 am 930 Denira Matthew Lord QLD Dawn McKenzie
10:59 am 8845 Kenlock Majestic Sky Romany Sanna NSW Romany Sanna
11:07 am 7202 Hollands Bend For Amour Danielle Ffrench NSW Danielle Ffrench
11:15 am 2038 HV Duke Lorraine Wohling SA Lorraine Wohling
11:23 am 5606 Le Roi De Platinum Katina Smith NSW Zoe Bunting
11:31 am 3691 BB Niccolo Rebecca Rooke NSW Rebecca Rooke
11:39 am 3312 Penny Hill Park Francesca Jordan Smith VIC Jordan Smith
11:47 am 100 Picasso Mi Katharine Farrell NSW Katharine Farrell

BREAK
1:00 pm 9245 NV Jaiman Laura Northover NSW Laura Northover
1:08 pm 1632 Sicario John Thompson NSW Sarah Wells-Smith, Luke Wells-Smith
1:16 pm 2361 Dreamtime MI Ryan Fletcher SA Ryan Fletcher
1:24 pm 7275 Sir Donnertanz Sally Rizzuto NSW Sally Rizzuto
1:32 pm 584 Zoolander TPH Alycia Targa NSW Robyn Targa
1:40 pm 663 Lets Showtime Sarah Hanslow NSW Sarah Hanslow
1:48 pm 5286 Rosebrook Natalie Rebecca Hinze NSW Rebecca Hinze
1:56 pm 18 Cooramin Nobility Linda Krogh NSW Linda Krogh
2:04 pm 4667 Remi Furstensong Sarah Farraway NSW Sarah Farraway

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
8:45 am P079 Freemans Lodge Denim N Lace Christopher Brunton NSW Christopher Brunton

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
10:35 am P079 Freemans Lodge Denim N Lace Christopher Brunton NSW Christopher Brunton

EA Advanced 5.3, sponsored by Palm Beach Motor Yachts
Arena: SIEC Arena 2A

Judges: H: Keith Smith (QLD), C: Gill Botten (WA), B: Nell Marshman (NSW)

EA Advanced 5.2 Pony, sponsored by Palm Beach Motor Yachts
Arena: SIEC Arena 2B

Judges: E: Sue Birch (NSW), C: Trisha Sellers (QLD), M: Judith Atkinson (TAS)

EA Advanced 5.3 Pony, sponsored by Palm Beach Motor Yachts
Arena: SIEC Arena 2A

Judges: H: Keith Smith (QLD), C: Gill Botten (WA), B: Nell Marshman (NSW)
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BN Horse Rider State Owner
8:00 am 485 Desiree IMP Kaila Simms NSW Tim & Ann Riley
8:09 am 4838 SF Austin Celeste Amezdroz NSW Armani Makaj
8:18 am
8:27 am 2809 Revelwood Florentine Sarah Hanslow NSW Sarah Hanslow
8:36 am 1053 Rayo De Susaeta Alycia Targa NSW Liza Carver
8:45 am 7106 Prominence Julie Bland QLD Julie Bland
8:54 am 1763 Fernleigh Florentina Karma Wilson NSW Karma Wilson
9:03 am 263 Aberdeen MI Jane Toohey VIC Jane Toohey
9:12 am 856 Maybelle Negroni Justin Worthy NSW Sally-Ann Barbera
9:21 am 1858 Quarterland Sally Rizzuto NSW Sally Rizzuto, Vicki Newham

BREAK
10:00 am 3897 Sugarloaf Amnesty Celeste Amezdroz NSW Celeste Amezdroz
10:09 am
10:18 am 908 Lord Larry Robyne Smith NSW Robyne Smith
10:27 am 2067 Ellanbrae Jeniro Phoebe Morley NSW Phoebe Morley
10:36 am 1175 Arnage Royal Edition Angelina Thompson NSW Angelina Thompson
10:45 am 9788 Bluefields Dankeschoen Old Lisa Janke NSW JJ Fuchs
10:54 am 1260 Blueberry 20 Terry Ann Drysdale NSW Terry Ann Drysdale
11:03 am 7995 Qui Well Gabrielle Tindale NSW Gabrielle Tindale
11:12 am 7429 QS Sierra Roberta McKinnon NSW Roberta McKinnon
11:21 am 349 Jasmal Al Sno Tracy Wyngard-Gill VIC Tracy Wyngard-Gill

BREAK
12:30 pm 3440 KC Bellino Rhiannon Isaacs NSW Rhiannon Isaacs
12:39 pm 5007 Byalee Braveheart Celeste Amezdroz NSW Celeste Amezdroz
12:48 pm 1851 BC Chilli Pepper Katina Smith NSW Katina Smith
12:57 pm 9880 Rossini HG Linda Foster NSW Robert Weight

Scratched
435 MI Aber Sienna Katharine Farrell NSW Katharine Farrell
407 Aston MI John Thompson NSW John Thompson

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
1:15 pm P2279 Dynomite Isobelle Muller NSW Isobelle Muller
1:24 pm P1939 Charlie Sheen 5 Sophie Artup NSW Jenny Stock

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
2:00 pm 3518 Revelwood Animation Victoria Luxford NSW Victoria Luxford
2:09 pm 55 Revelwood Desmond Maddison Foster NSW Linda Foster, Maddison Foster
2:18 pm 979 Wealth Pamela Bice NSW Pamela Bice
2:27 pm 9016 Ampersand Layla Williams NSW Layla Williams
2:36 pm 1626 Fiderstar Rosann Tyler NSW Rosann Tyler
2:45 pm 1877 Callum Park Damascus Susan Elekessy NSW Susan Elekessy
2:54 pm 1004 Macarthur Jeniro Jocelyn West NSW Jocelyn West

BREAK
3:21 pm 401 CP Charmore Alycia Targa NSW Katherine Strelein
3:30 pm 2046 SPH Sir Oktagonal Anne-Catherine Preuss NSW Anne-Catherine Preuss
3:39 pm 671 Jordan Racheal Spring QLD Julie Bland
3:48 pm 7222 Lago N Arianne Nijhuis Qld Arianne Nijhuis
3:57 pm 519 Hollands Bend Rococo David McKinnon NSW Jane Bartram
4:06 pm 7529 Remi Vigneron Matthew Lord QLD Cheryl O'Brien
4:15 pm 6498 Jembrae Rattle N Hum Tanisha Ryan NSW Tanisha Ryan

Intermediate I, sponsored by Dressage QLD
Arena: SIEC Arena 1A

Judges: E: Kristen Closson (NSW), H: Kristin Cottam (NZL), C: Sue Cunningham (NSW), M: Jacqui Huppert (QLD), B: Kyli Bullock (NSW)

Intermediate I Pony, sponsored by Dressage QLD
Arena: SIEC Arena 1A

Judges: E: Kristen Closson (NSW), H: Kristin Cottam (NZL), C: Sue Cunningham (NSW), M: Jacqui Huppert (QLD), B: Kyli Bullock (NSW)

Intermediate B, sponsored by Dressage NSW
Arena: SIEC Arena 1A

Judges: E: Deirdre Stock (NSW), H: Kay Barney (NSW), C: Lee Howells (VIC), M: Sue Scaysbrook (NSW), B: Moya Jess (VIC)
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Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
10:00 am 7630 Artes Lauries Gift Amanda Jakins NSW Amanda Jakins
10:09 am 2162 Verondina Artomous Fiona Guthrie Smith SA Fiona Guthrie Smith, Jamie Smith
10:18 am 1245 Aberdare MI Gordon Pratt NSW Samantha Parkhurst
10:27 am 6963 Neversfelde Springbok Catherine Chittenden NSW Catherine Chittenden
10:36 am 621 Bradgate Park Amadeus Sharon Potter NSW Sharon Potter

BREAK
11:03 am 1181 Legendary Jayden Brown NSW Denise Rogan, Liza Carver
11:12 am 123 SWS Debutante Amy Bachmann VIC Amy Bachmann
11:21 am 5733 Callum Park Geneva Susan Elekessy NSW Susan Elekessy
11:30 am 3669 Greco Denise Rogan NSW Liza Carver
11:39 am 4612 Carousel Oasis Lisel Dingley QLD Lisel Dingley

Starting time:  3:30pm
Time BN Horse Rider State Owner

5626 Dubendorf Riverstar Monet Stevenson AUS-NSW Monet Stevenson
2599 Estee Felicity Sutherland AUS-VIC Edwina Sutherland
786 Hollands Bend Regalite Shiva Wiedemann (NSW) AUS-NSW Beverly Wiedemann

6417 Quaterbella K Emma Sanders AUS-QLD Emma Sanders
Pending

4894 Phenomenon Tia Rose McKenzie AUS-NSW Tia Rose McKenzie
349 Willingapark Miana Tia Rose McKenzie AUS-NSW Tia Rose McKenzie

Scratched
5080 Woodside Lady Loxley Heather Snape AUS-NSW Mark Dowling

Starting time:  9:30pm
Time BN Horse Rider State Owner

800 Hercules MI Tahlia Coleiro AUS-NSW Tahlia Coleiro
371 Kilimanjaro Jessica Dertell AUS-VIC Kate Dertell

Starting time:  1:00pm
Time BN Horse Rider State Owner

3790 Bloomfield Vegas Janet Seccull AUS-VIC Janet Seccull
2201 Bluefields Denoir Fiona Guthrie Smith AUS-SA Jamie Smith
1027 CJP Sir Dragonfire II Mary Hanna AUS-VIC Audrey Riordan
2543 D'Esperanza Jayden Brown NSW-AUS Alinta Veenvliet
1031 Hollands Bend Highlander Jodie Dunstan AUS-NSW Jodie Dunstan

64 Ibicus Caroline Wagner AUS-VIC Caroline Wagner
189 Prequel Tanisha Ryan AUS-NSW Tanisha Ryan

8101 Remember Me Jessica Clark AUS-NSW Jessica Clark, Jodie Clark
339 Scarlatti Mio VSR Emma Flavelle-Watts AUS-QLD Emma Flavelle-Watts

4505 Willingapark Quincy B Jayden Brown AUS-NSW Ginette Snow
1950 Wunderbar Black 59 Heather Currie AUS-VIC Heather Currie

Scratched
66 MSJ Gatsby John Thompson AUS-NSW Jane Farrell

Grand Prix CDN, sponsored by Horseland
Arena: SIEC Indoor Arena

Judges: E: Sunil Shivdas (IND), H: Jane Ventura (AUS), C: Hans Christian Matthiesen (DEN), M: Maria Schwennesen (AUS), B: Mura Love (NZL)

CDIY FEI Young Rider Team Test, sponsored by EBM RentCover
Arena: SIEC Indoor Arena

Judges: H: Mura Love (NZL), C: Jane Ventura (AUS), B: Sunil Shivdas (IND)

Intermediate II CDIU25, sponsored by EBM RentCover
Arena: SIEC Indoor Arena

Judges: H: Sunil Shivdas (IND), C: Mura Love (NZL), B: Maria Schwennesen (AUS)

FEI Grand Prix CDIW, sponsored by Jillian Cobcroft
Arena: SIEC Indoor Arena

Judges: E: Sunil Shivdas (IND), H: Jane Ventura (AUS), C: Hans Christian Matthiesen (DEN), M: Maria Schwennesen (AUS), B: Mura Love (NZL)
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2025 Australian Dressage Championships
Friday, 17 October 2025

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
8:00 am P561 HF No Questions Stacey Willis NSW Stacey Willis
8:10 am
8:20 am 2178 Jazelle KP Emma  Adams NSW Emma  Adams
8:30 am 1525 TS Tantilas Damon Barlow NSW Damon Barlow

Scrached
2021 Brandwood Furstelle Nicole Moxey NSW Nicole Moxey

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
9:00 am 8972 Remi Braveheart Matthew Lord Qld Cheryl Obrien 
9:10 am 9081 Sonic Hit Meeri Lee NSW Justine  Broderick 
9:20 am 8871 Remi Victorias Secret Daisy Fielding QLD Daisy Fielding

BREAK
10:00 am 9881 Milfield Don Secret Rebecca Rooke NSW Rebecca Rooke
10:10 am 9556 Willowburn Sir Dashuri Amir Asadpoordarvish NSW Amir Asadpoordarvish
10:20 am 5689 Delmara Secret Sisu Kaitlin Martin NSW Kaitlin Martin
10:30 am 182 Glenhill Quatessence Riley Alexander NSW Karma Wilson

Time BN Horse Rider State Owner
10:50 am 9848 Total Impact CBM Robert Harrisson Schmerglatt NSW Megan McEachern
11:00 am 319 Designer MI Andrea Martens NSW Raechel Parker
11:10 am

Scratched
235 Khloe MI John Thompson NSW Julie Farrell

Judges: C: Sue Scaysbrook (NSW), C: Moya Jess (VIC)

Young Horse Qualifier - 6 year Old, sponsored by Australian Equestrian Incentive Events
Arena: SIEC Arena 1B

Judges: C: Sue Scaysbrook (NSW), C: Moya Jess (VIC)

Young Horse/Pony Qualifier - 4 year Old, sponsored by Australian Equestrian Incentive Events
Arena: SIEC Arena 1B

Judges: C: Sue Scaysbrook (NSW), C: Moya Jess (VIC)

Young Horse/Pony Qualifier - 5 year Old, sponsored by Australian Equestrian Incentive Events
Arena: SIEC Arena 1B


